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EVENT RESULTS

5th World Championship - Samoens 2023
 

Thu, 12 Jan 2023 - Sun, 15 Jan 2023
 

Samoens, France

50m Breaststroke Results
OVERALL (Male)  OVERALL (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Michal Perl (27) Cool 00:31.83  1
Franziska Partheymüller

(27)
Cool 00:38.69   

2 Virgile DEAGE (24) Cool 00:33.88      2 Zoe DUCRET (22) Cool 00:38.74     

3 Bogdan Nas (32) Cool 00:34.46     3 Aurore Bruzzo (23) Cool 00:40.42     

4 Christoph Karow (39) Cool 00:35.17     4 Samantha Whelpton (38) Cold 00:41.55    

5 Francois Xavier Filias (43) Cool 00:35.64     5
Aleksandra BEDNAREK

(25)
Cold 00:41.69     

6 mohamed manfaloti (35) Cool 00:35.84      6 Iris van Aurich (54) Cool 00:41.98    

7 fred boulay (49) Cool 00:35.93      7 Laura Nesbitt (30) Ice 00:42.12     

8 Vincent Leblond (37) Cold 00:35.99      8 Andrea Klementova (20) Cool 00:42.22     

9 Filip Jicha (19) Cool 00:36.50      9 Weronika Kabut (29) Cool 00:42.79     

10 Martin Lane (52) Cool 00:37.36     10 Julie Broeggler (30) Cool 00:42.92     

11 Robert Wilmot (52) Cool 00:37.39      11 Arwen BERTOLLA (19) Cool 00:43.11     

12 Lucas Witvoet (24) Cool 00:38.27      12 Pauline BARROUYER (24) Cool 00:44.44     

13 Bryan Avery (55) Cool 00:38.31      13 Ailén Lascano Micaz (32) Ice 00:44.59     

14 Guillaume LE LOHER (25) Ice 00:38.54      14 Marta Rother (55) Cool 00:45.15    

15 walter d'angelo (61) Cool 00:38.87      15 Samantha Farrow (30) Ice 00:45.58     

16 Matthieu Witvoet (29) Cool 00:38.96      16 Carrie Wilmot (56) Cool 00:45.68     

17 Rodolphe Brohy (52) Cool 00:39.38      17 Tiffany PIERREJEAN (20) Cold 00:45.90     

18 Antti Makinen (31) Ice 00:39.60      18 Liz Ryan (45) Ice 00:46.31     

19 Alain Simac (41) Cold 00:39.87      19 Ilona Vogt Humberg (52) Cool 00:46.50     

20 Jakub Krych (41) Cool 00:40.11      20 Elizabeth Almond (50) Ice 00:46.94     

21 Dragos Ionescu (47) Cool 00:40.30      21 Wendy Figures (58) Ice 00:47.07     

22 aivar rosenberg (46) Cool 00:40.40      22 Alicja Kaluza (23) Cool 00:47.34     

23 SUDRIE SEBASTIEN (53) Cool 00:41.04      23 Jean Sparling (51) Cold 00:47.74     

24 Rafal Szklarzewski (38) Cool 00:41.24      24
Heidelinde Partheymüller

(54)
Cool 00:47.78     
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25 Gaetan Beysard (69) Cool 00:41.33     25 Rikke Danielsen (47) Cold 00:47.83     

26 Piotr Rapacki (45) Cool 00:42.99      26 Johanna Kara (58) Cool 00:47.84     

27 Andrew Wallace (58) Ice 00:43.06      27 Peggy Henning (55) Ice 00:48.13     

28 Ermuun Altantuya (18) Cool 00:43.06      28 Janet Manning (59) Cool 00:48.25     

29 Patrice EDWARDS (64) Cool 00:43.29      29 Kate Steels (54) Ice 00:48.62     

30 Marko Isomaa (46) Cool 00:43.46      30 Katleen Schierz (50) Cool 00:49.21     

31 Davaadorj Shagdarsuren (53) Cool 00:43.68      31
Naomi Apfelbaum Lubek

(50)
Cool 00:49.39     

32 Brian Bain (63) Cold 00:43.98      32 Jaqueline Jänike (61) Cold 00:49.93     

33 Paul Rousset (33) Cool 00:43.98      33 Kirstie Denton (38) Cool 00:50.81     

34 Nicolas BENAMOUR (47) Cool 00:44.06      34 Elodie Verrouil (46) Cool 00:50.96     

35 ROBILLOT François (53) Cold 00:44.16      35
Agnieszka STACHOWIAK

(54)
Cool 00:51.26     

36 Jean Delecluse (30) Cool 00:44.45      36 Wiktoria Adamiec (22) Cool 00:51.62     

37 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer (37) Ice 00:44.80      37 Iulia Florea (33) Cool 00:51.76     

38 David Briand (47) Cool 00:45.07      38 Kanza Yous (25) Cold 00:51.86     

39 Josef Köberl (46) Ice 00:45.29      39 Bianca Vescovi (33) Cool 00:51.90     

40 FEDERICO MIOT (46) Cold 00:45.53      40 Audrey Cavelier (41) Cool 00:52.13     

41 Hassan Baraka (36) Ice 00:45.59      41 Olivia Meddings (43) Cool 00:52.83     

42 Bogdan IONITA (55) Cool 00:45.65      42 Sabina Koj (38) Ice 00:53.22     

43 Stefan Runge (56) Cold 00:45.97      43 Megan Hatfield (33) Cool 00:53.30     

44 Christophe LEGER (56) Cool 00:46.22      44 Angela Kallo (47) Cool 00:53.52     

45 Ram Barkai (66) Ice 00:46.47      45 Sallie Cheung (69) Cool 00:53.71    

46 Ralf Jänike (45) Cool 00:46.64      46 Susan Rutherford (61) Ice 00:53.94     

47 Ihor Kravchenko (64) Cool 00:47.48      47 Beatrice De Polo (51) Cool 00:54.25     

48 Daniel Zdrojowy (42) Cool 00:47.85      48 Vanessa Pellegrino (46) Cool 00:55.44     

49 Michel Petito (58) Cool 00:48.18      49 Annabel Médard (44) Ice 00:55.64     

50 Patrice DUBOIS (68) Cool 00:48.20      50 Barbara Anderl (39) Cold 00:56.27     

51 Ferdinand Drobik (32) Cool 00:48.53      51 tina deeken (47) Cool 00:56.33     

52 Scott Lautman (71) Cold 00:48.82      52 nynke hendriks (56) Cool 00:56.36     

53 Mark Lautman (74) Cool 00:48.93      53 Orsolya Farkas (42) Cool 00:57.99     

54 Frederic Chansel (51) Cool 00:48.99      54 Anke Rubien (60) Cool 00:58.03     

55 TIBOR GALFFY (54) Cool 00:49.19      55 Anne Moindrot (53) Cool 00:58.35     

56 PIOTR REIMAN (56) Ice 00:49.23      56 Jade Isomaa (15) Cool 00:58.54     

57 Ofir Ben Porat (42) Cool 00:49.39      57 Lea Kusano (43) Cool 01:00.66     

58 HERVE THOMMASSON (57) Cool 00:49.82      58 Nadja joy Tønnesen (36) Ice 01:02.82     
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59 Kevin AUDOUY (27) Ice 00:50.05      59 Ursula Tibon (60) Cool 01:06.91     

60 Martin Mc Devitt (49) Cold 00:50.27      60 Amy Cheng (45) Cool 01:13.79     

61 Marc HENNAU (57) Cool 00:51.63      61 Diane HansenIngram (56) Cool 01:17.82     

62 Sebastien Letrillard (49) Cool 00:51.88      62 Penelope Armstrong (77) Cool 01:24.71     

63 Aris polizos (54) Cool 00:52.12      

64 Constantin Ciprian Popa (47) Cool 00:54.05      

65 Hannes Viherpuu (51) Cool 00:54.15      

66 Vladimir Tarasov (45) Cool 00:55.05      

67 Alain GIMENEZ (63) Cool 00:55.08      

68 Maxime VALABREGUE (56) Cold 00:55.83      

69 Erick Warin (60) Cold 00:55.86      

70 Leszek Zawadzki (40) Cold 00:56.03      

71 William van Overveld (59) Cold 00:56.59      

72 nicu David (46) Cool 00:59.23      

73 Zbigniew Choinski (68) Cool 00:59.46      

74 Erik Lambooy (65) Cool 01:00.82      

75 Emmanuel Debost (65) Cool 01:02.62      

76 Georg Dreuw (60) Cool 01:07.40      

77 Grzegorz Truchan (62) Cool 01:10.45      

 

Junior (Male)  Junior (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

 NONE 1 Jade Isomaa (15) Cool 00:58.54     

 

Age 18 to 24 (Male)  Age 18 to 24 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Virgile DEAGE (24) Cool 00:33.88      1 Zoe DUCRET (22) Cool 00:38.74     

2 Filip Jicha (19) Cool 00:36.50      2 Aurore Bruzzo (23) Cool 00:40.42     

3 Lucas Witvoet (24) Cool 00:38.27      3 Andrea Klementova (20) Cool 00:42.22     

4 Ermuun Altantuya (18) Cool 00:43.06      4 Arwen BERTOLLA (19) Cool 00:43.11     

 5 Pauline BARROUYER (24) Cool 00:44.44     

 6 Tiffany PIERREJEAN (20) Cold 00:45.90     

 7 Alicja Kaluza (23) Cool 00:47.34     

 8 Wiktoria Adamiec (22) Cool 00:51.62     

 

Age 25 to 29 (Male)  Age 25 to 29 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC
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1 Michal Perl (27) Cool 00:31.83  1
Franziska Partheymüller

(27)
Cool 00:38.69   

2 Guillaume LE LOHER (25) Ice 00:38.54      2
Aleksandra BEDNAREK

(25)
Cold 00:41.69     

3 Matthieu Witvoet (29) Cool 00:38.96      3 Weronika Kabut (29) Cool 00:42.79     

4 Kevin AUDOUY (27) Ice 00:50.05      4 Kanza Yous (25) Cold 00:51.86     

 

Age 30 to 34 (Male)  Age 30 to 34 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Bogdan Nas (32) Cool 00:34.46     1 Laura Nesbitt (30) Ice 00:42.12     

2 Antti Makinen (31) Ice 00:39.60      2 Julie Broeggler (30) Cool 00:42.92     

3 Paul Rousset (33) Cool 00:43.98      3 Ailén Lascano Micaz (32) Ice 00:44.59     

4 Jean Delecluse (30) Cool 00:44.45      4 Samantha Farrow (30) Ice 00:45.58     

5 Ferdinand Drobik (32) Cool 00:48.53      5 Iulia Florea (33) Cool 00:51.76     

 6 Bianca Vescovi (33) Cool 00:51.90     

 7 Megan Hatfield (33) Cool 00:53.30     

 

Age 35 to 39 (Male)  Age 35 to 39 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Christoph Karow (39) Cool 00:35.17     1 Samantha Whelpton (38) Cold 00:41.55    

2 mohamed manfaloti (35) Cool 00:35.84      2 Kirstie Denton (38) Cool 00:50.81     

3 Vincent Leblond (37) Cold 00:35.99      3 Sabina Koj (38) Ice 00:53.22     

4 Rafal Szklarzewski (38) Cool 00:41.24      4 Barbara Anderl (39) Cold 00:56.27     

5 Adrian Alejandro Wittwer (37) Ice 00:44.80      5 Nadja joy Tønnesen (36) Ice 01:02.82     

6 Hassan Baraka (36) Ice 00:45.59      

 

Age 40 to 44 (Male)  Age 40 to 44 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Francois Xavier Filias (43) Cool 00:35.64     1 Audrey Cavelier (41) Cool 00:52.13     

2 Alain Simac (41) Cold 00:39.87      2 Olivia Meddings (43) Cool 00:52.83     

3 Jakub Krych (41) Cool 00:40.11      3 Annabel Médard (44) Ice 00:55.64     

4 Daniel Zdrojowy (42) Cool 00:47.85      4 Orsolya Farkas (42) Cool 00:57.99     

5 Ofir Ben Porat (42) Cool 00:49.39      5 Lea Kusano (43) Cool 01:00.66     

6 Leszek Zawadzki (40) Cold 00:56.03      

 

Age 45 to 49 (Male)  Age 45 to 49 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 fred boulay (49) Cool 00:35.93      1 Liz Ryan (45) Ice 00:46.31     

2 Dragos Ionescu (47) Cool 00:40.30      2 Rikke Danielsen (47) Cold 00:47.83     
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3 aivar rosenberg (46) Cool 00:40.40      3 Elodie Verrouil (46) Cool 00:50.96     

4 Piotr Rapacki (45) Cool 00:42.99      4 Angela Kallo (47) Cool 00:53.52     

5 Marko Isomaa (46) Cool 00:43.46      5 Vanessa Pellegrino (46) Cool 00:55.44     

6 Nicolas BENAMOUR (47) Cool 00:44.06      6 tina deeken (47) Cool 00:56.33     

7 David Briand (47) Cool 00:45.07      7 Amy Cheng (45) Cool 01:13.79     

8 Josef Köberl (46) Ice 00:45.29      

9 FEDERICO MIOT (46) Cold 00:45.53      

10 Ralf Jänike (45) Cool 00:46.64      

11 Martin Mc Devitt (49) Cold 00:50.27      

12 Sebastien Letrillard (49) Cool 00:51.88      

13 Constantin Ciprian Popa (47) Cool 00:54.05      

14 Vladimir Tarasov (45) Cool 00:55.05      

15 nicu David (46) Cool 00:59.23      

 

Age 50 to 54 (Male)  Age 50 to 54 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Martin Lane (52) Cool 00:37.36     1 Iris van Aurich (54) Cool 00:41.98    

2 Robert Wilmot (52) Cool 00:37.39      2 Ilona Vogt Humberg (52) Cool 00:46.50     

3 Rodolphe Brohy (52) Cool 00:39.38      3 Elizabeth Almond (50) Ice 00:46.94     

4 SUDRIE SEBASTIEN (53) Cool 00:41.04      4 Jean Sparling (51) Cold 00:47.74     

5 Davaadorj Shagdarsuren (53) Cool 00:43.68      5
Heidelinde Partheymüller

(54)
Cool 00:47.78     

6 ROBILLOT François (53) Cold 00:44.16      6 Kate Steels (54) Ice 00:48.62     

7 Frederic Chansel (51) Cool 00:48.99      7 Katleen Schierz (50) Cool 00:49.21     

8 TIBOR GALFFY (54) Cool 00:49.19      8
Naomi Apfelbaum Lubek

(50)
Cool 00:49.39     

9 Aris polizos (54) Cool 00:52.12      9
Agnieszka STACHOWIAK

(54)
Cool 00:51.26     

10 Hannes Viherpuu (51) Cool 00:54.15      10 Beatrice De Polo (51) Cool 00:54.25     

 11 Anne Moindrot (53) Cool 00:58.35     

 

Age 55 to 59 (Male)  Age 55 to 59 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Bryan Avery (55) Cool 00:38.31      1 Marta Rother (55) Cool 00:45.15    

2 Andrew Wallace (58) Ice 00:43.06      2 Carrie Wilmot (56) Cool 00:45.68     

3 Bogdan IONITA (55) Cool 00:45.65      3 Wendy Figures (58) Ice 00:47.07     

4 Stefan Runge (56) Cold 00:45.97      4 Johanna Kara (58) Cool 00:47.84     

5 Christophe LEGER (56) Cool 00:46.22      5 Peggy Henning (55) Ice 00:48.13     
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6 Michel Petito (58) Cool 00:48.18      6 Janet Manning (59) Cool 00:48.25     

7 PIOTR REIMAN (56) Ice 00:49.23      7 nynke hendriks (56) Cool 00:56.36     

8 HERVE THOMMASSON (57) Cool 00:49.82      8 Diane HansenIngram (56) Cool 01:17.82     

9 Marc HENNAU (57) Cool 00:51.63      

10 Maxime VALABREGUE (56) Cold 00:55.83      

11 William van Overveld (59) Cold 00:56.59      

 

Age 60 to 64 (Male)  Age 60 to 64 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 walter d'angelo (61) Cool 00:38.87      1 Jaqueline Jänike (61) Cold 00:49.93     

2 Patrice EDWARDS (64) Cool 00:43.29      2 Susan Rutherford (61) Ice 00:53.94     

3 Brian Bain (63) Cold 00:43.98      3 Anke Rubien (60) Cool 00:58.03     

4 Ihor Kravchenko (64) Cool 00:47.48      4 Ursula Tibon (60) Cool 01:06.91     

5 Alain GIMENEZ (63) Cool 00:55.08      

6 Erick Warin (60) Cold 00:55.86      

7 Georg Dreuw (60) Cool 01:07.40      

8 Grzegorz Truchan (62) Cool 01:10.45      

 

Age 65 to 69 (Male)  Age 65 to 69 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Gaetan Beysard (69) Cool 00:41.33     1 Sallie Cheung (69) Cool 00:53.71    

2 Ram Barkai (66) Ice 00:46.47      

3 Patrice DUBOIS (68) Cool 00:48.20      

4 Zbigniew Choinski (68) Cool 00:59.46      

5 Erik Lambooy (65) Cool 01:00.82      

6 Emmanuel Debost (65) Cool 01:02.62      

 

Age 70 to 74 (Male)  Age 70 to 74 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Scott Lautman (71) Cold 00:48.82      NONE

2 Mark Lautman (74) Cool 00:48.93      

 

Age 75 to 79 (Male)  Age 75 to 79 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

 NONE 1 Penelope Armstrong (77) Cool 01:24.71     

 

CA = Country Association   Time = Swim Time (mm:ss:cc)   IISA = IISA Membership Level


